the lowest responsible bidder; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Contract is for a period of one (1) year beginning on

or about July 1, 2016, with the possibility of two, one-year extensions, on the same terms and

conditions; at the option of the City, at a cost of Ninety Two Thousand Three Hundred Seventy

Five Dollars ($92,375.00); and

WHEREAS, it is the recommendation of the Department of Public Works that

the City enter into the Contract with the Contractor as stated above, a copy of which Contract, in

substantial form, is attached hereto as Exhibit "A."

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILMINGTON HEREBY ORDAINS:

[...]

and Diamond Materials, LLC, a copy of which Contract is attached hereto as Exhibit "4," for a

period of one (1) year beginning on or about July 1, 2016, with the possibility of two, one-year

extensions, on the same terms and conditions, at the option of the City, at a cost of Ninety Two

Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Five Dollars ($92,375.00), is hereby approved, and the

w00843 r5.

Approved
1.falay

as to form this
of rr 2016

Assistant Solicitor
ûnt.- ÉiQ^tJc-

w0084315.

2

Mayor, or his designee, and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute as many copies of the

Contract, as well as all additional undertakings related thereto, as may be necessary.